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FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

1 • 

I~TERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT I INTERNATIONAL BANK FOR 
· ASSOCIATION RECONSTRUCTION AND DEVELOPMENT 

INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 
CORPORATION 

OFFICE MEMORANDUM 
Mr. Robert S McNamara, President 

I 
DATE: March 22, 1974 

:; 

w. A. Wape~f: Acting Vice-President, EMENA Region 

ALGERIA -\ . 

Please find attached a brief for your visit to Algeria. 

2. We are informed by Mr o Khelif that the Government is preparing 
for your visit the following program which will be confirmed upon your 
arrival: 

Monday afternoon, March 25 

Mr. Mahroug, Minister of Finance 
Mr. Abdeslam, Minister of Industry 
Mro Bouteflika, Minister of Foreign Affairs (if he has not left 

for the Arab Conference in Tunis) 

Tuesday1 March 26 

brief. 

President Boumedienne (time to be determined) 
Mr. Medeghri, Minister of the hterior 
Mr. Belkacem, Minister of State 
Mro Khodja, Undersecretary of State for the Plan 

The above personalities are mentioned in the first section of the 

Attachment 

cc : Mr o Benj enk 
Mr. Bart 
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DATE 

March 24 
Sunday 

or 

March tJ 
Wed. 

March 25 
Monday 

TIME 

1600 
1700 
1900 
0700 
0815 
0915 

1230 
1325 

0830 
1130 
1300 
155.5 

0930 
1130 
1630 
1730 

VISIT 

GMT 

2000 
2100 
2300 
0600 
0715· · 
0915 

1130 
1325 . 

0830 
1030 
1200 
1955 

March 26 0930 
Late morning 
1600 
1700 

1830 

TO ALGERIA, March 24-26, 1974 

REMARKS 

Depart Washington (National) EA Shuttle (DC9) 
Arrive New York (La Guardia) 
Depart New York (JFK) AF070 (747) 
Arrive Paris (Orly) 
Depart Paris (Orly)· AF2321 (727) 

c Arrive Algiers 

Depart Paris 
Arrive Algiers 

Depart Algiers 
Arrive Paris (Orly) 
Depart Paris (Orly) 
Arrive New York (JFK) 

Arrival at Airport 
Meeting with the Minister of Finance 

AH 423 (B727) 

AH1422 (B727) 

AF077 (747) 

Meeting with the Minister· of Foreign Affairs 
Meeting with the Minister of Industry and Energy 

Meeting with the Secretary of State for Planning 
Meeting with the Chief of State 
Meeting with the Minister of the Interior 
Other meeting with the Minister of Finance 

and officials of the banking sector 
Press conference 

AL 
March 22, 1974 
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