THE WORLD BANK GROUP ARCHIVES PUBLIC DISCLOSURE AUTHORIZED

Folder Title: Travel Briefings: Algeria - Travel briefs (01/03/1974-31/03/1974)

Folder ID: 1772704

ISAD(G) Reference Code: WB IBRD/IDA 03 EXC-10-4540S

Series: Travel briefings

Sub-Fonds: Records of President Robert S. McNamara

Fonds: Records of the Office of the President

Digitized: October 3, 2013

To cite materials from this archival folder, please follow the following format: [Descriptive name of item], [Folder Title], Folder ID [Folder ID], ISAD(G) Reference Code [Reference Code], [Each Level Label as applicable], World Bank Group Archives, Washington, D.C., United States.

The records in this folder were created or received by The World Bank in the course of its business.

The records that were created by the staff of The World Bank are subject to the Bank's copyright.

Please refer to http://www.worldbank.org/terms-of-use-earchives for full copyright terms of use and disclaimers.



© 2012 International Bank for Reconstruction and Development / International Development Association or The World Bank
1818 H Street NW
Washington DC 20433

Telephone: 202-473-1000 Internet: www.worldbank.org

Travel

Archives

1772704

A1995-259 Other #. 16

309697B

DECLASSIFIED WBG Archives

1938

1

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: Mr. Robert S. McNamara, President

DATE: March 22, 1974

FROM: W. A. Wapenhans, Acting Vice-President, EMENA Region

SUBJECT: ALGERIA

- 1. Please find attached a brief for your visit to Algeria.
- 2. We are informed by Mr. Khelif that the Government is preparing for your visit the following program which will be confirmed upon your arrival:

Monday afternoon, March 25

Mr. Mahroug, Minister of Finance

Mr. Abdeslam, Minister of Industry

Mr. Bouteflika, Minister of Foreign Affairs (if he has not left for the Arab Conference in Tunis)

Tuesday, March 26

President Boumedienne (time to be determined)

Mr. Medeghri, Minister of the Interior

Mr. Belkacem, Minister of State

Mr. Khodja, Undersecretary of State for the Plan

The above personalities are mentioned in the first section of the brief.

Attachment

cc: Mr. Benjenk Mr. Bart

VISIT TO ALGERIA, March 24-26, 1974

DATE	TIME	GMT		REMARKS
March 24 Sunday	1600	2000 2100	Depart Washington (National) Arrive New York (La Guardia)	EA Shuttle (DC9)
	1900 0700	2300	Depart New York (JFK) Arrive Paris (Orly)	AF070 (747)
	0815 0915	0715 0915	Depart Paris (Orly)	AF2321 (727)
or	1230 1325	1130 1325	Depart Paris Arrive Algiers	AH 423 (B727)
March 27	0830	0830 1030	Depart Algiers	AH1422 (B727)
Wed.	1130	1200	Arrive Paris (Orly) Depart Paris (Orly)	AF077 (747)
	1555	1955	Arrive New York (JFK)	
March 25	0930		Arrival at Airport	
Monday	1130		Meeting with the Minister of Finan	
Holiday	1630		Meeting with the Minister of Forei	
	1730		Meeting with the Minister of Indus	-
March 26	0930		Meeting with the Secretary of Stat	e for Planning
	Late m	orning	Meeting with the Chief of State	
	1600	1	Meeting with the Minister of the I	interior
	1700		Other meeting with the Minister of and officials of the banking sec	
	1830		Press conference	

AL March 22, 1974